Commanding General:

Abstract Return
Union Forces
Department of the Gulf
November 1863

General Headquarters

Staff

Headugarters Troops
Engineer Brigade

XITII Army Corps

(Dana)

Staff & Pioneer Corps

lst Division
2nd Division
3rd Division
4th Division

XIX Army Corps

Staff

lst Division
2nd Division

(Washburn)
(Dana)
(McGinnis)
(Burbridge)

(Franklin)

(Weitzel)
(Grover)

Reserve Artillery

Cavalry Division
1st Brigade
2nd Brigade
3rd Brigade
Other troops in the field

Lee)

Lucas)
Fonda)
Paine)

La Fourche District (Birge)

1st Brigade,

4th Division,

XIX Corps

Other troops

Defenses of New Orleans
2nd Brigade,

XIX Corps (Cahill)

Other troops

Districtof Baton Rouge
2nd Brigade,

XIX Corps (Sharpe)

Det/lst Division,

(Sheldon)

Other troops

Port Hudson

(Andrews)

Corps d'Afrique

Other troops

District of Key West & Tortuga

(Francis)
(Houston)

(Beckwith)
4th Division

(Cooke)
1st Division

XITI Corps

Major General N.P.Banks

(28/0)
(3/71)
(77/1,278)

(16/11)
(263/4,030)
(232/3,764)
(213/3,443)
(158/2,203)
(9/0)
(136/2,646)
(126/2,800)
(3/132)
47/1,050)
31/644)

38/653)
28/535)

—_—~ e~~~

(50/1,418)
(35/894)

(112/2,235)
(97/2,490)

(60/1,613)
(50/1,153)
(48/1,105)
(156/3,700)

(27/405)

(23/369)



(Woodbury)éDistrict of Pensacola (Asboth) (59/876)

Unattached Troops:
Brashear City (Corps d'Afrique) (55/895)
New Orleans (Corps d'Afrique) (25/672)
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