Abstract Return Union Forces Department of the Gulf November 1863

Commanding General: Major General N.P.Banks

General Headquarters Staff Headuqarters Troops (Francis) Engineer Brigade (Houston)	(28/0) (3/71) (77/1,278)
XIII Army Corps (Dana) Staff & Pioneer Corps 1st Division (Washburn) 2nd Division (Dana) 3rd Division (McGinnis) 4th Division (Burbridge)	(16/11) (263/4,030) (232/3,764) (213/3,443) (158/2,203)
XIX Army Corps (Franklin) Staff 1st Division (Weitzel) 2nd Division (Grover) Reserve Artillery	(9/0) (136/2,646) (126/2,800) (3/132)
Cavalry Division (Lee) 1st Brigade (Lucas) 2nd Brigade (Fonda) 3rd Brigade (Paine) Other troops in the field	(47/1,050) (31/644) (38/653) (28/535)
La Fourche District (Birge) lst Brigade, 4th Division, XIX Corps Other troops	(50/1,418) (35/894)
Defenses of New Orleans (Beckwith) 2nd Brigade, 4th Division XIX Corps (Cahill) Other troops	(112/2,235) (97/2,490)
Districtof Baton Rouge (Cooke) 2nd Brigade, 1st Division XIX Corps (Sharpe) Det/1st Division, XII Corps (Sheldon) Other troops	(60/1,613) (50/1,153) (48/1,105)
Port Hudson (Andrews) Corps d'Afrique Other troops	(156/3,700) (27/405)
District of Key West & Tortuga	(23/369)

(Woodbury) ŠDistrict of Pensacola (Asboth) (59/876)

Unattached Troops:

Brashear City (Corps d'Afrique) (55/895) New Orleans (Corps d'Afrique) (25/672)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882